

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

CONTACT: Callie Wall calliewall@sterlingthompson.com 859.410.2448

> Kevin Woodward kevinwoodward@sterlingthompson.com 859.410.2448

Sterling Thompson Company Celebrates Expansion into Lexington Market

Additional offices planned within Fayette County to account for continued growth in the Commonwealth

LEXINGTON, KY (October 26, 2022) – In response to rapid growth within the Commonwealth of Kentucky, Sterling Thompson Company celebrated their new Lexington office location, 3399 Tates Creek Road, Suite 210, Lexington, KY 40502, during today's ribbon cutting ceremony.

Sterling Thompson Company has a significant client presence in Fayette County and surrounding areas through their strong Farm and Equine Division as well as their Personal and Business Insurance departments. This will be their first brick and mortar location in Fayette County.

Bob Quick, President and CEO - Commerce Lexington, Inc. stated, "Sterling Thompson Company has shown a commitment to independence and a commitment to serve all their community partners. We are even more excited to know this commitment to service has expanded to Lexington."

With this new physical presence in Lexington, Sterling Thompson Company looks forward to not only supporting their local client base, but the Lexington and surrounding communities at large.

Councilmember Hannah LeGris, LFUCG 3rd District stated, "We're excited to welcome Sterling Thompson Company's first Fayette County brick and mortar location to Lexington's 3rd District – and pleased that their growth as an agency has been reflected here in our community."

About Sterling Thompson Company

Sterling Thompson Company was established in 1937 as a sole proprietorship in Louisville, Kentucky. They have continued to grow throughout the years and now have over 75 knowledgeable and skilled colleagues ready to assist their clients. With over 85 years of insurance experience, Sterling Thompson Company knows the ins and outs of the industry and uses this knowledge to fulfill their clients' risk management needs. Whether it's business, personal, employees benefits, or equine, Sterling Thompson Company creates a tailored insurance program for their clients and keeps them informed every step of the way. That way, if tragedy strikes, their clients have peace of mind knowing they're covered.

For more information about Sterling Thompson Company, visit sterlingthompson.com.

###